# Electronic Articles of Incorporation For

N08000008485 FILED September 11, 2008 Sec. Of State rdunlap

PANTHER BAND BOOSTERS INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

#### Article I

The name of the corporation is: PANTHER BAND BOOSTERS INC.

## **Article II**

The principal place of business address: 29100 SW 194 AVENUE MR JONES HOMESTEAD, FL. 33030

The mailing address of the corporation is:

PO BOX 900998 HOMESTEAD, FL. 33090

## **Article III**

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE PANTHER BAND BOOSTERS INC. IS A GROUP OF PARENTS AND STUDENTS WHOSE PURPOSE IS TO SUPPORT THE EFFORTS OF THE SOUTH DADE MIDDLE SCHOOL BAND, FUNDRAISING AND EVENT PLANNING

#### Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

## Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

YAMIL FUENTES 1680 NW 10TH AVENUE HOMESTEAD, FL. 33030 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: YAMIL FUENTES

## **Article VI**

The name and address of the incorporator is:

YAMIL FUENTES 1680 NW 10TH AVENUE

HOMESTEAD, FL 33030

Incorporator Signature: YAMIL FUENTES

## Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P LORI L TIMBARG 30660 SW 188 AVENUE HOMESTEAD, FL. 33030

Title: VP YAMIL FUENTES 1680 NW 10TH AVENUE HOMESTEAD, FL. 33030

Title: S SIMONIE MILLER 11457 SW 238 STREET HOMESTEAD, FL. 33032

N08000008485 FILED September 11, 2008 Sec. Of State rdunlap